• Fill placement and compaction requirements. 
• Foundation type, capacity and depth/elevation. 
• Anticipation and management of groundwater. 

Fees and Scope: 

In accordance with the Cost Estimate attached, TSC is proposing a not-to-exceed budget amount of 
Thirty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($ 37,700.00) to provide the Geotechnical 
Exploration outlined above.  Our proposal is based on the understanding that the boring locations are 
accessible to conventional drilling equipment and the work can be performed during standard business 
hours.  Our fee is further subject to this proposal being accepted by you on or before August 31, 2025.